Nebraska law.
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LEGISLATIVE BILL 641
Approved by the Gavernor March 14, 1974
Introduced ty Moylan, 6

AN ACT to amend section 2-3214, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 19172, relating to natural
resources districts; to clarify provisions for
nomination of candidates; to provide tor an
alternate sanner of election of directors; to
repeal the original section; and to declare an
emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Netraska,

Section 1. That section 2-3214, Revised Statutes
Sugplement, 1972, be amended to read as fcllous:

2-3214. (1) Cistrict directors shall be elected
for four-year terms at the general election of the state,
¢n or before July 1 of every even-numbered year,
teginning in 1974, the copmission shall notify the 1local
district of the names of those directors whcse ternas
expire as provided Ly law.

(2) Directors of natural resources districts
shall ke elected on a nonpartisan bPallot and pay Do
filing fee. The toard of directors shall divide the
district into copsecutively __nunmktered subdistricts,
sukject to the approval of the commission, and such
sutdistricts shall be established with due regard to all
factors including tut not limited to the extent that
works of improvement are located in rural areas and the
extent to which population and taxatle values are located
in urktan areas and the wishes of the people 1in the
district. The boundaries apd___punktering of such
sutdistricts pust ke designated Lty May 1 of the election
year. Candidates may place their names on the kallot by
filing petitions with the commission on or tefore August
10 of the election year. Registered electors residing
within the district or-subdistrict-shaii-te-eligibie--for
nemination-and-ter-signing-petttions ghall _Lte eligikle

for pomipation_as_candidates from the district _at _large
oL as capndidates_frop the subdistrict witbip__wbich_ _they
reside, and__all _such _registered _electors _shall __be
eligible to__sian__petitions _for _candidates _from _the
district_at_larde._ _lp_the _case _of capdidates _from _a
sutdistrict, _only_ _those _reaistered _electors _residing
withip that _subdistrict _shall _Le _eligikle _to __sign
petitions for_such candidates. Petitions shall tear the
signatures of not less than twenty-five qualified

registered electors residing--within--the-—-district--or
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sakdistriet; and shall state whether such norinee shall
be placed on the tallot as a candidate trom the district
at large or a subdistrict. Candidates shall fre elected
ty the qualified electors of the entire district and all
electors shall vote on the candidates refresenting each
sukdistrict.

(3) %¥he Except _in__those districts _which _have

elected _to have _a__single _director serye _irom__each
sutdistrict, the numter of subdistricts for a district
shall equal a number which is one less than a majcrity of
directors for the district. In__those _digtricts _which

have elected to have a single director _serve _frog _each

puepber which _is_ _ope _less__than _the _tctal nupker of
directors for the district. The tallots shall list each
norination sukdistrict and candidates therefrom and also
the at-large candidates. Candidates must te residents of
the subdistrict designated on their nomination petitiun.
Registered electors may each cast a numkter of votes not
larger than the total numter of directors to te elected.
The candidate receiving the most votes in each 1listed
sutdistrict, or the district at large when applicatle,
shall be elected. Whenever the number of directors to ke
elected exceeds the numkter of sutdistricts, gor_ _whkepever

the term of the at-large director shall expire _ip _those
districts which have elected to have _a _single director
serve from each subdistrict, candidates may petition from
the district at large, in which case the tallots shall
list such candidates under an appropriate heading.

{(4) Cn or kefore August 25 of the electicn year,
the commission shall certify and forward the slate of
candidates for directors for every district in Netraska
to the Secretary of State. The Secretary of State shall
certify to the county clerk or electicn conmmissioner
involved the names of the candidates on a sample tallot
and certification. The county clerk or election
copmissioner shall have the necessary ballots printed and
distributed to the designated polling places. Local
election judges shall determine the appropriate Lallot
for voters. All registered electors who have legal
residence in the district shall te eligitle to vote. The
county clerk or election commissioner shall fcrward to
the Secretary of State pursuant to law the official
canvass of the votes cast in the county for directors.
The state canvassing board shall canvass the results of
the election of directors for natural resources
districts. The Secretary of State shall mail an election
certificate to each candidate elected. Elected directors
shall take their oath of office in the same vrwanner
provided for county officials.
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{5) The Secretary of State, county clerk or
election commissioner; shall have the power and authority
to do those things necessary to carry out the rrovisions
and intent of this act. The commission shall pay the
actual expenses incurred in the printing of the certified
ballot and certification. Except _as__provided _in _this
559;192‘_;§g_gistrict shall pay to _each _county__wherein
the name of one or__more _capdidates _appears__upodb__the
ballot expenses of electing _its _directors _as__follows:
Counties having a population of less thap three _thousand
ipnbabitants, fifty dollars; counties bhaving a__gpopulation
of three _thousand __but_ __less __than nine thousand
ipbabitants, _one _hundred _dollars; counties _having_ _a
populatiop of _nine _thousand _but _less _than fourteen
thousand_inhakitants. one hupdred _twenty-five _dgllars;
counties havipg a population of fourteen _thousand _but

less than_twenty thousand iphabitapts, one hundred _fifty
dollars; counties having a_population of twenty _thousand
Lut less thap_sixty _thousand _iphabitants. one _hundred
seventy-five dollars; counties__baving _a _population of
sixty__thousapd _but less _than _one _hupndred __thousand
inhabitapts, seven hundred fifty dollars; coupties having
a_population of ope hupdred thousand but _less _than _two
bundred_thousand iphabitapts, fifteep hundred _dollarsi
and_counties_having a population of two hundred _thousand

inbabitants__or_ _more, _two __thousand __fifty __dollars;
Provided, that_when the pame of one or more candidates of
a_district appears_op_ballots in_less than one _half _of
the_precincts of the gounties, the cost to the _district
shall_te no more than fifty _per _cent of the _expeDnses
established by this section: and_provided _further, 1ihat
if _the _actual _expenses _to the _county _in __district
elections provided for in_ this section are less than__the
abgunts herein established such_actual expenses shall _be
the apount paid for the district _to thg county. Ihe
population of a coupty for purposes of this section shall

ke _the population as__determined by the most recent
federal decennial census.

In_addition to _the costs _above provided. _the
patural resources distrigt shall pay the publication gost
of the_sample ballots _appearing _in__the pewspaper _and
sball pay the actual _pripting _costs _for the official
tallots used for the election. _Election _expenses _shall
be_due_and_payable for gach Dpatural _resgurces_ _disirict

dithin_thirty days after the receipt of the statement
frop_the county.

(6) ¥n Except _in__those districts _shich_ _have
elected _to _have _a__single director _serve _from_ _each
subdistrict, in the 1974 election two candidates shall be
elected from each sutdistrict and the candidate receiving

the highest number of votes from each sutdistrict shall
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serve for four years and the candidate receiving the next
highest number of votes shall serve for two years. In
those districts which _bave elected to have a__single
director serve from _each _subdistrict, _ipn__the __1974
election one candidate shall _te elected fron __each
subdistrict and the capndidates elected from even-nuntered

subdistricts _shall serve for four Years and the

candidates elected fros odd-pumbered subdistricts _shall
serve _for two years. 1In addition, when there shall be
candidates on the ballot from the district at large, one
director shall be elected to serve for four years fronm

this slate of candidates.

(7) Not later than August 1 of any election year,
the secretary of the district shall certify to the
Secretary of sState the names of the counties,
municipalities and election precincts or gecgraghical
description then comprising the district, and at the same
tinme he shall certify the numker of directors to be
elected and the election district or subdistrict from
wvhich they are to be elected, respectively. The
secretary of the district shall also furnish to the
Secretary of State and county clerks or election
coasmrissioner such maps and additional information as they
may reasonably require in the proper performance of their
duties in the conduct of elections and certification of
the results of the sane.

48)_Sukject to the approval of the commission and

by BMay_1 of the election year. the board of directors pay
elect that__a single director shall _serve _trop_ _each
subdistrict.

Sec. 2. That original section 2-3214, Revised
Statutes Supplement, 1972, is repealed.

Sec. 3. Since an emergency exists, this act

shall be in full force and take effect, from and after
its passage and approval, according to law.
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